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PREPARATION

SAFETY INFORMATION

Please read and understand this entire manual before attempting to assemble, operate or install 
the product.
•  Before cutting, drilling or hammering into any wall surface, verify the location of electrical,  

plumbing and gas lines. Cutting any of these may cause serious injury. If needed, contact  
your electrician, plumber or service person.

Before beginning assembly of product, make sure all parts are present. Compare parts with package 
contents list and hardware contents list. If any part is missing or damaged, do not attempt to assemble 
the product.

Estimated Assembly Time: 25 minutes (with assistance of another person)

Tools Required for Assembly (not included): Tape Measure

AA

Small End Cap

Qty. 1

Large End Cap

Qty. 1

Wedge

Qty. 4

Transition Ring

Qty. 1

Spring Stopper

Qty. 2

Tape Strip

Qty. 1

BB CC DD

EE FF

GG
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1.   Measure the distance between the tub ledge or  
the shower stall floor to the ceiling to the nearest  
half inch. 

     NOTE: See the below chart to determine what  
     tubes (C), (D) and (E) are needed.

     NOTE: No matter the distance, tubes (A) and (B)  
     are ALWAYS used.

    Please write down your measurements, tubes and    
    spacers needed below, you will need this later.

Opening Height: 

Tubes Needed:  A + B +

Number of Spacers (AA) Needed:  

1

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

tub ledge  
(opening height)

shower stall floor 
(opening height)

DISTANCE  
TO CEILING

USE TUBES (C), (D), AND (E) 
AS NEEDED

NUMBER OF  
SPACERS (AA) USED

60 - 61.5 in. (D) 3
62 - 64 in. (C) 2

64.5 - 67 in. (C) 3
 67.5 - 71  in. (C) and (E) 0
71.5 - 73  in. (C) and (E) 1
73.5 - 75  in. (C) and (D) 0
75.5 - 78 in. (C) and (D) 1
78.5 - 81 in. (C) and (D) 2

81.5 - 84.5 in. (C) and (D) 3
85 - 88.5 in. (C), (D) and (E) 0
89 - 91.5 in. (C), (D) and (E) 1
92 - 95 in. (C), (D) and (E) 2

95.5 - 97 in. (C), (D) and (E) 3



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Hardware Used

2.  NOTE: THIS ASSEMBLY IS SHOWN FOR 97 IN.  
     OPENING HEIGHT. The following assembly  
     should be modified based on your opening height,  
     SEE CHART ON PAGE 4.
 
     Place a wedge (DD) (tapered or rounded end up)  
     on a long-tapered tube (C) approximately half  
     way down and slide a shelf (F) down the tube  
     and fit over the wedge (DD).

     Place another wedge (DD) (tapered or rounded  
     end up) on a long-tapered tube (C) and slide  
     another shelf (F) down the tube and fit over the  
     wedge (DD).

     Repeat this step for the medium tapered  
     tube (D) and the other shelves (F). NOTE: Shelves  
     can be adjusted by moving the wedges (DD) up  
     or down.

Wedge x 4DD

DD

5

33.   Decide on which shelf (F) you would like to have the 
washcloth bar (H) on.

     Look under the shelf and slide the washcloth bar (H)  
     up into the groove of the left or right side of the  
     shelf (F) and push into place. 
 
     NOTE: The button on the back of the washcloth bar  
     MUST snap into the hole in the back of the shelf.

F

2

F

DD

H

hole 
in shelf

C

 IS2265
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

4.  Peel the paper backing off the double stick tape  
     on the mirror frame (G).
 
     Slide the frame tab under the desired shelf (F) 
     and attach to the underside of the shelf front,  
     as shown. 
     
     IMPORTANT: Be sure of the mirror’s location,  
     once the mirror is in place, it is permanent.

55.   Place the tapered end of the medium tube (D) into 
the untapered end of the long tube (C), as shown.

4

F

tapered end  
at the top

G

double 
stick tape

D

C

tapered end  
at the top
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Hardware Used

6.  Place the large end cap (CC) onto the short  
     tapered tube (E).

      Place the tapered end of the short tapered tube (E)  
     into the untapered end of the bottom tube  
     assembly, as shown.

Large End Cap x 1CC CC

7

7

Hardware Used

7.   NOTE: ASSEMBLY SHOWN FOR 96 IN. OPENING 
HEIGHT. The following assembly should be modified 
based on your opening height, SEE CHART ON 
PAGE 4.

     Insert the spring stoppers (FF) into the ends of the  
     spring, as shown. NOTE: Spring is packed inside  
     straight tube (B).
 
     Place straight tube (B) on top of the assembly and  
     insert three spacers (AA) into the straight tube (B), 
     as shown.

Spring Stopper x 2FF

6

E

tapered end  
at the top

bottom tube 
assembly

Spacer x 3AA

spring

B

tapered end  
at the top

FF

FFFF

AA

 IS2265
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Hardware Used

8.   Place the small end cap (BB) onto the 3/4 in. tube (A).

     Insert the transition ring (EE) into the straight tube (B).
 
     Slide the 3/4 in. tube (A) through the transition  
     ring (EE) and into the straight tube (B), as shown.

     Place the tape strips (GG) around the seams of  
     the tubes.

     NOTE: After inserting the 3/4 in. tube (A) into  
     the straight tube (B) ensure that the transition  
     ring (EE) fits snuggly over the straight tube (B).

Transition Ring x 1EE

Small End Cap x 1BB B

BB

EE

GG Tape Strip x 1

A

B

A

B

C

GG

9. NOTE: Make sure you are installing in a clean,  
     dry and safe environment.
 
     Compress the TOP of the unit against the ceiling in  
     the desired location, fig 1.

     Now, move the BOTTOM end into place so that the  
     unit is in a vertical position, fig 2.

9 fig. 1

fig. 2

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

 IS2265



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

10. Install the soap dish (I) on any shelf (F). The tabs  
      on the bottom of soap dish (I) snap into place in  
      the holes in the shelves (F).

      NOTE: The soap dish can be inserted in various 
      locations on each shelf according to your  
      preference. (Once installed, the soap dish
      can be removed by firmly pressing in and up  
      on the tabs from under the shelf.)

GG

9
Printed in USA

10

F

I

CARE AND MAINTENANCE
Cleaning with a dry cloth may be sufficient, but for other stains or marks wipe gently with a damp cloth. 
DO NOT use strong detergents or abrasive cleaners; they may damage the surface of the product.

PART DESCRIPTION PART #
AA Spacer

YP5346

BB Small End Cap
CC Large End Cap
DD Wedge
EE Transition Ring
FF Spring Stopper

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

For replacement parts, call our customer service department at 1-877-888-8225, 8 a.m. - 8 p.m., EST, 
Monday - Sunday.

AA BB

CC DD EE FF GG

PART DESCRIPTION PART #
GG Tape Strip JWJF0222E

 IS2265
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POSTE ORGANIZADOR 
PARA DUCHA

ARTÍCULO #1599749

MODELO #2165WWMV

 IS2265

Style Selections es una marca de LF,  
LLC. Todos los derechos reservados.

Número de serie Fecha de compra

¿Preguntas, problemas, piezas faltantes? Antes de volver a la tienda, llame a nuestro 
Departamento de Servicio al Cliente al 1-877-888-8225, de lunes a domingo de 8 a.m. a 8 p.m., 
hora estándar del Este.
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ADITAMENTOS (se muestran en tamaño real)

Espaciador
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PREPARACIÓN

INFORMACIÓN DE SEGURIDAD

Lea y comprenda completamente este manual antes de intentar ensamblar, usar o instalar el producto.
•  Antes de cortar, taladrar o martillar en cualquier superficie, verifique la ubicación de las tuberías  

de electricidad, agua y gas. Cortar cualquiera de estas puede causar daños graves. Póngase en  
contacto con su electricista, plomero o con un técnico calificado si es necesario.

Antes de comenzar a ensamblar el producto, asegúrese de tener todas las piezas. Compare las  
piezas con la lista del contenido del paquete y la lista de aditamentos. No intente ensamblar el  
producto si falta alguna pieza o si estas están dañadas.

Tiempo estimado de ensamblaje: 25 minutos (con la ayuda de otra persona)

Herramientas necesarias para el ensamblaje (no se incluyen): cinta métrica

AA

Tapa de extremo 
pequeña

Cant. 1

Tapa de extremo 
grande

Cant. 1

Cuña

Cant. 4

Anillo de transición

Cant. 1

Tope de resorte

Cant. 2

Tira de cinta

Cant. 1

BB CC DD

EE FF

GG
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1.  Mida la distancia entre el borde de la bañera o el  
     piso del compartimiento para ducha hasta el techo  
     con una precisión de media pulgada (1,27 cm). 

     NOTA: consulte la siguiente tabla para determinar  
     qué tubos (C), (D) y (E) son necesarios.

     NOTA: independientemente de la distancia, los  
     tubos (A) y (B) se utilizan SIEMPRE.

    Anote sus medidas, los tubos y los espaciadores  
    necesarios a continuación, los necesitará más  
    adelante.

Altura de la abertura: 

Tubos necesarios:  A + B +

Cantidad de espaciadores (AA) necesarios: 

1

INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE

borde de la bañera  
(altura e la abertura)

piso del compartimiento para ducha 
(altura de la abertura)

DISTANCIA AL  
TECHO

USE LOS TUBOS (C), (D) Y (E)  
SEGÚN SEA NECESARIO

CANTIDAD DE  
ESPACIADORES (AA)  

UTILIZADOS
152,4 cm a 156,21 cm (D) 3

157,48 cm a 162,56 cm (C) 2
163,83 cm a 170,18 cm (C) 3
 171,45 cm a 180,34 cm (C) y (E) 0
181,61 cm a 185,42 cm (C) y (E) 1
189,69 cm a 190,5 cm (C) y (D) 0

191,77 cm a 198,12 cm (C) y (D) 1
199,39 cm a 231,14 cm (C) y (D) 2
207,01 cm a 214,63 cm (C) y (D) 3
215,9 cm a 224,79 cm (C), (D) y (E) 0

226,06 cm a 232,41 cm (C), (D) y (E) 1
233,68 cm a 241,3 cm (C), (D) y (E) 2

242,57 cm a 246,38 cm (C), (D) y (E) 3



INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE

Aditamentos utilizados

2.  NOTA: ESTE ENSAMBLAJE SE MUESTRA 
     PARA UNA ALTURA DE ABERTURA DE 246,38 CM.  
     El siguiente ensamblaje se debe modificar en  
     base a su altura de abertura, CONSULTE LA  
     TABLA DE LA PÁGINA 4.
 
     Coloque una cuña (DD) (extremo cónico o  
     redondeado hacia arriba) en un tubo cónico largo (C)  
     aproximadamente a la mitad; luego, deslice un  
     estante (F) por el tubo y colóquelo sobre la cuña (DD).

     Coloque otra cuña (DD) (extremo cónico o  
     redondeado hacia arriba) en un tubo cónico largo (C);  
     luego, otro estante (F) por el tubo y colóquelo  
     sobre la cuña (DD).

     Repita este paso para el tubo cónico mediano (D)  
     y los otros estantes (F). NOTA: se puede  
      ajustar las repisas moviendo las cuñas (DD) hacia  
      arriba o hacia abajo.

Cuña x 4DD

DD

14

33.   Decida en qué estante (F) le gustaría tener la barra 
para toallitas (H).

     Mire debajo del estante y deslice la barra para  
     toallitas (H) hacia arriba en la ranura del lado  
     izquierdo o derecho del estante (F) y presiónela  
     para colocarla en su lugar.
 
     NOTA: el botón en la parte posterior de la barra  
     para toallitas DEBE encajar en el orificio de la parte  
     posterior del estante.

F

2

F

DD

H

Orificio en  
el estante

C

 IS2265
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INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE

4.  Despegue el papel que cubre la cinta adhesiva  
     doble en el marco del espejo (G).
 
     Deslice la pestaña del marco debajo del estante  
     deseado (F) y colóquelo en la parte inferior del  
     frente del estante, como se muestra. 
     
     IMPORTANTE: asegúrese de la ubicación del  
     espejo, una vez que el espejo esté en su lugar,  
     es permanente.

55.   Coloque el extremo cónico del tubo mediano (D)  
en el extremo no cónico del tubo largo (C), como  
se muestra

4

F

extremo cónico en 
la parte superior

G

cinta  
adhesiva de 

doble faz

D

C

extremo cónico en 
la parte superior



INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE

Aditamentos utilizados

6.  Coloque la tapa de extremo grande (CC) en  
     el tubo cónico corto (E).

      Coloque el extremo cónico del tubo cónico  
     pequeño (E) en el extremo no cónico del ensamble  
     del tubo inferior, como se muestra.

Tapa de extremo grande x 1CC CC

16

7

Aditamentos utilizados

7.   NOTA: ESTE ENSAMBLAJE SE MUESTRA PARA 
UNA ALTURA DE ABERTURA DE 243,84 CM. El 
siguiente ensamblaje se debe modificar en base a 
su altura de abertura, CONSULTE LA TABLA DE 
LA PÁGINA 4.

     Inserte los topes de resorte (FF) en los extremos  
     del resorte, como se muestra. NOTA: el resorte se  
     encuentra dentro del tubo recto (B).
 
     Coloque el tubo recto (B) en la parte superior del  
     ensamble e inserte tres espaciadores (AA) en el  
     tubo recto (B), como se muestra.

Tope de resorte x 2FF

6

E

ensamble del  
tubo inferior

Espaciador x 3AA

resorte

B

extremo cónico en la 
parte superior

FF

FFFF

AA

extremo cónico en 
la parte superior

 IS2265
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8

Aditamentos utilizados

8.  Coloque tapa de extremo pequeña (BB) en el tubo  
     de 3/4 pulg.

     Inserte el anillo de transición (EE) en el tubo recto (B).
 
     Deslice el tubo de 3/4 pulg. (A) a través del anillo  
     de transición (EE) y dentro del tubo recto (B), como  
     se muestra.

     Coloque las tiras de cinta (GG) alrededor de las  
     uniones de los tubos.

     NOTA: después de insertar el tubo de 3/4 pulg. (A)  
     en el tubo recto (B), asegúrese de que el anillo  
     de transición (EE) encaje perfectamente en el  
     tubo recto (B).

Anillo de transición x 1EE

Tapa de extremo pequeña x 1BB B

BB

EE

GG Tira de cinta x 1

A

B

A

B

C

GG

9.  NOTA: asegúrese de que está realizando la  
     instalación en un entorno limpio, seco y seguro.
 
     Comprima la PARTE SUPERIOR de la unidad  
     contra el techo en la ubicación deseada, fig. 1.

     Ahora, mueva el extremo INFERIOR a su lugar de  
     modo que la unidad quede en posición vertical, fig. 2.

9 fig. 1

fig. 2

INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE



INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE

10. Instale la jabonera (I) en cualquier estante (F).  
     Las lengüetas en el fondo de la jabonera (I) se  
     encajan en los orificios de los estantes (F).

      NOTA: la jabonera se puede insertar en varios  
     lugares de cada estante según su preferencia.  
     (Una vez instalada, la jabonera se puede retirar  
     presionando firmemente hacia adentro y hacia  
     arriba en las lengüetas de debajo del estante).

GG

18
Impreso en EE. UU.

10

F

I

CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO
La limpieza con un paño seco puede ser suficiente. Sin embargo, para otras manchas o marcas limpie 
suavemente con un paño húmedo. NO utilice detergentes fuertes ni limpiadores abrasivos, ya que 
pueden dañar la superficie del producto.

PIEZA DESCRIPCIÓN PIEZA #
AA Espaciador

YP5346

BB Tapa de extremo pequeña
CC Tapa de extremo grande
DD Cuña
EE Anillo de transición
FF Tope de resorte

LISTA DE PIEZAS DE REPUESTO

Para obtener piezas de repuesto, llame a nuestro Departamento de Servicio al Cliente al 1-877-888-8225, 
de lunes a domingo de 8 a.m. a 8 p.m., hora estándar del Este.

AA BB

CC DD EE FF GG

PIEZA DESCRIPCIÓN PIEZA #
GG Tira de cinta JWJF0222E
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